KHSAA Region Tournament Financial Report
(return to KHSAA by published deadlines. File separate reports if
Girls and Boys Tournaments held separately in the specific sport

| Event (check one) | Baseball | | Basketball | x | Soccer | | Softball | | Volleyball | |
[Region6&7 [ | Boys [ x| Girls| | Combined | | |
| Heldat | VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL | Dates | March 4 - 8, 2022 |
Part A | REVENUE ITEMS Price(s) Receipts Totals

Ticket Sales (March 4) - 7th Region Semifinals $10 $13290.00

Ticket Sales (March 5) - 6th Region Semifinals $10 $10380.00

Ticket Sales (March 7) - 7th Region Final $10 $20210.00

Ticket Sales (March 8) - 6th Region Final $10 $9790.00

Broadcast

TOTAL REVENUE (1)

Part B

EXPENSE ITEMS

Game Officials (ncludes $2 Arbiter Fee, $110 per official)

Team Trophies

Tournament Staff

Security

Scoring Table Staff

Tournament Supplies

Regional Champion Stipend

TOTAL EXPENSES (2)

Part C

Net Profit (Part A (1) minus Part B (2) total)

Part D

Allowance to Host School - Maximum 15% for rental and incidental
expenses unless otherwise approved by majority vote

Part E

Profit Subject to Division by Schools (Part C minus Part D)

$500.00
$54170.00

Expenses

$2016.90

$359.20

$1550.00

$5595.71

$1015.00

$370.73

$4000.00

$14907.54

$39262.46

$39262.46

LIST BELOW INDIVIDUAL AMOUNTS FOR DISTRICT TOURNAMENT NET PROFITS FROM PART E ABOVE,
NOT INCLUDING TRAVEL EXPENSES
* Stipend Included

School

BALLARD (95 tickets)
BULLITT CENTRAL
BULLITT EAST
BUTLER

School

CENTRAL
CHRISTIAN ACAD (1 ticket)
DOSS
DUPONT MANUAL

Amount
$1503.90
$2453.90
$2453.90
$2453.90

School

EVANGEL
FAIRDALE
* J-TOWN (52 tickets)
* MALE (12 tickets)

Amount
$2453.90
$2443.90
$2453.90
$2453.90

School

PRP (16 tickets)
SENECA (3 tickets)
ST. XAVIER (9 tickets)
TRINITY

Amount
$2293.90
$2423.90
$2363.90
$2453.90

Amount
$2453.90
$2453.90
$3933.90
$4333.90

PAID ATTENDANCE BY SESSIONS (Tickets Sold NOT money received)

Session Paid
3/4/22 1329
3/5/22 1038
3/7/22 2021
3/8/22 979

Total 5367
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