

KHSAA Region Tournament Financial Report (return to KHSAA by published deadlines. File separate reports if Girls and Boys Tournaments held separately in the specific sport

Event (c	heck one) Baseball Basketball x Soccer	Softk	pall Volleyball				
Region 6	& 7 Boys x Girls Combined						
Held at	VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	Da	Dates   March 4 - 8, 2022				
Part A	REVENUE ITEMS	Price(s)	Receipts	Totals			
	Ticket Sales (March 4) - 7th Region Semifinals	\$10	\$13290.00				
	Ticket Sales (March 5) - 6th Region Semifinals	\$10	\$10380.00				
	Ticket Sales (March 7) - 7th Region Final	\$10	\$20210.00				
	Ticket Sales (March 8) - 6th Region Final	\$10	\$9790.00				
	Broadcast		\$500.00				
	TOTAL REVENUE (1)			\$54170.00			
Part B	EXPENSE ITEMS		Expenses				
	Game Officials (includes \$2 Arbiter Fee, \$110 per official)		\$2016.90				
	Team Trophies		\$359.20				
	Tournament Staff		\$1550.00				
	Security		\$5595.71				
	Scoring Table Staff		\$1015.00				
	Tournament Supplies		\$370.73				
	Regional Champion Stipend		\$4000.00				
	TOTAL EXPENSES (2)			\$14907.54			
Part C	Net Profit (Part A (1) minus Part B (2) total)			\$39262.46			
Part	Net From (Fait A (1) minus Fait b (2) total)			φ39202.40			
Part D	Allowance to Host School - Maximum 15% for rental and incidental expenses unless otherwise approved by majority vote		\$0.00				
Part E	Profit Subject to Division by Schools (Part C minus Part D)			\$39262.46			

## LIST BELOW INDIVIDUAL AMOUNTS FOR DISTRICT TOURNAMENT NET PROFITS FROM PART E ABOVE, **NOT INCLUDING TRAVEL EXPENSES**

\* Stipend Included

School	Amount	School	Amount	School	Amount	School	Amount
BALLARD (95 tickets)	\$1503.90	CENTRAL	\$2453.90	EVANGEL	\$2453.90	PRP (16 tickets)	\$2293.90
BULLITT CENTRAL	\$2453.90	CHRISTIAN ACAD (1 ticket)	\$2443.90	FAIRDALE	\$2453.90	SENECA (3 tickets)	\$2423.90
BULLITT EAST	\$2453.90	DOSS	\$2453.90	* J-TOWN (52 tickets)	\$3933.90	ST. XAVIER (9 tickets)	\$2363.90
BUTLER	\$2453.90	DUPONT MANUAL	\$2453.90	* MALE (12 tickets)	\$4333.90	TRINITY	\$2453.90

## PAID ATTENDANCE BY SESSIONS (Tickets Sold NOT money received)

Session	Paid
3/4/22	1329
3/5/22	1038
3/7/22	2021
3/8/22	979
Total	5367

David Zuberer	duPont Manual	502-313-4048
MANAGER	SCHOOL	DAYTIME PHONE